reimbursed up to Fifty Dollars ($50) per day for meals associated with overnight travel. 

ARTICLE 16   INSURANCE 

16.01 The Employer shall provide, at no cost to the employee, insurance upon the life of all 
employees who have completed one (1) month of continuous service with the City, in the 
amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).  All employees shall have the further 
option to purchase additional life insurance in an amount of up to a total of One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) subject to insurability requirements of the carrier, upon 
the payment of the appropriate premium for such additional amount of insurance. 

16.02 The Employer shall continue to provide hospitalization insurance in effect for 
employees who have completed sixty (60) calendar days of employment and their